CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.

Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 30

Change in the constitution of the Board of Directors of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited

All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to take note of the following change in the constitution of the Board of Directors of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited:

1. Appointment of Mr. Lingam Venkata Prabhakar as an Associate Director:

Mr. L. V. Prabhkar has been appointed as an Associate Director on the Board of Directors of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited with effect from 24th August, 2020. His details are given as under:

Name	Age/Qualification	Profile
Lingam Venkata Prabhakar	57/MSc (Agriculture),	Mr. L. V. Prabhakar is currently the Managing Director $\boldsymbol{\vartheta}$ Chief Executive Officer of Canara Bank.
	CAIIB	He has a rich and extensive experience in the Banking sector. Prior to his appointment as MD&CEO of Canara Bank, he was the Executive Director of Punjab National Bank from 01/03/1018 till 31/01/2020. At Punjab National Bank, he has headed various important verticals of the Bank viz., Credit, Treasury and HR. Prior to that he was associated with Allahabad Bank till 28.02.2018 serving in various capacities and holding various positions till the rank of General Manager.

2. Resignation of Mr. S. Venkatachalam as Independent Director:

Mr. S. Venkatachalam, Independent Director has resigned from the Board of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited. All references to him in all the Scheme related documents, therefore, stand removed.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information for the schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

Unit holders are requested to visit <u>www.canararobeco.com</u> in respect of their amounts remaining unclaimed or unpaid and follow the prescribed procedure therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 25-08-2020 Place: Mumbai -/Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.